cash charge of approximately $64,098,000 to write-down its existing goodwill. This charge is included
in operating costs and expenses within the Company’s statements of operations and comprehensive loss
for the year ended December 31, 2002.

The Company recorded expense related to the amortization of goodwill of approximately $23,114,000
and $9,641,000 during the years ended December 31, 2001 and 2000, respectively. The Company
recorded expense related to the amortization of assembled workforce of $100,000 and $42,000 during
the years ended December 31, 2001 and 2000, respectively. Due to the adoption of SFAS No. 142, the
Company recorded no amortization of either goodwill or assembled workforce in 2002. As of
December 31, 2002, the Company determined that all of its intangible assets, other than goodwill and
assembled workforce, have finite lives and, therefore, the Company will continue to amortize these
intangible assets in future periods.

The following table presents the impact SFAS 142 would have had on our net loss and net loss per
share had the standard been in effect for the years ended December 31, 2001 and 2000:

The Year Ended December 31, 2001

As
Reported

Goodwill
Amortization
Adjustment

As
Adjusted

Net Loss ..... $(81,863,000) $(23,114,000) $(58,749,000)

Net Loss per Common Share ..... $ (2.58) $ (0.73) $ (1.85)

The Year Ended December 31, 2000

As
Reported

Goodwill
Amortization
Adjustment

As
Adjusted

Net Loss ..... $(350,351,000) $(9,641,000) $(340,710,000)

Net Loss per Common Share ..... $ (19.80) $ (0.55) $ (19.25)

F-18

CURIS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements—Continued

December 31, 2002

(k) COMMON STOCK REPURCHASES

On May 31, 2002, the Company announced that its Board of Directors had approved the repurchase of
up to $3,000,000 of the Company’s common stock. The Company accounts for its common stock
repurchases under the Cost Method. The repurchased stock provides the Company with treasury shares
for general corporate purposes, such as stock to be issued under employee stock option and stock
purchase plans. The Company purchased 1,022,207 shares through December 31, 2002 at a cost of